_______________General Description
The MAX4103 evaluation kit (EV kit) simplif ies
evaluation of the MAX4103 high-speed, low-power,
broadcast-quality video amplifier. The EV kit circuit
demonstrates the MAX4103 in the noninverting
configuration, set to a gain of 2V/V.
The EV kit comes with the MAX4103 installed, but it can
also be used to evaluate the MAX4102. Simply order a

DESIGNATION
____________________Component List
______________Ordering Information
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
Note: To evaluate the MAX4102, request a MAX4102ESA free
sample.
C1, C2 2 0.1µF, 10% ceramic capacitors
Vitramon VJ1206Y104KXX
C3, C4 2
10µF, 10V, 20% tantalum capacitors
AVX TAJB106M010 or
Sprague 293D106X0010B
R1, R2 2 75Ω, 5% resistors
RF, RG 2 390Ω, 5% resistors
IN, OUT 2 SMA connectors
None 1 MAX4102/MAX4103 data sheet
_________________________Quick Start
The MAX4103 EV kit is fully assembled and tested.
Follow these steps to verify board operation.
1) The circuit requires supply voltages of ±5V. Connect
these supplies to the corresponding pads marked
VCC and VEE. Connect the power-supply ground to